
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: SPRING CARNIVAL ON SALE NOW Fillies and Mares Class 3
Plate - 1200m

09 September 2023 - 11:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.18
(0:13.04)

0:56.14
(0:10.63)

0:45.51
(0:11.29)

0:34.22
(0:11.58)

0:22.64
(0:10.84)

0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:34.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 16 TIGER SHARK 1 70.0 0:10.63 1:09.18 [1] 0:56.14 [1] 0:45.51 [1] 0:34.22 [1] 0:22.64 [1] 0:11.80 [1] 1:09.18 0:34.22

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.04) (0:10.63) (0:11.29) (0:11.58) (0:10.84) (0:11.80)

2 8 OUTLAWED 3 68.9 0:10.75 1:09.29 [2] 0:55.95 [4] 0:45.20 [4] 0:34.11 [2] 0:22.60 [2] 0:11.68 [2] 0.66L 0:34.11 -6

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.34) (0:10.75) (0:11.09) (0:11.51) (0:10.92) (0:11.68)

3 15 YELLOWHAMMER 4 68.4 0:10.76 1:09.50 [3] 0:55.69 [7] 0:44.93 [6] 0:33.79 [6] 0:22.54 [4] 0:11.57 [3] 1.87L 0:33.79 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.81) (0:10.76) (0:11.14) (0:11.25) (0:10.97) (0:11.57)

4 7 PIECE OF TURF 6 69.4 0:10.83 1:09.70 [4] 0:56.30 [5] 0:45.47 [5] 0:34.21 [5] 0:22.66 [6] 0:11.68 [4] 3.04L 0:34.21 +3

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:13.40) (0:10.83) (0:11.26) (0:11.55) (0:10.98) (0:11.68)

5 2 DRAMMATICA 9 67.7 0:10.84 1:09.71 [5] 0:55.81 [8] 0:44.97 [8] 0:33.80 [8] 0:22.55 [7] 0:11.54 [7] 3.11L 0:33.80 +11

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.90) (0:10.84) (0:11.17) (0:11.25) (0:11.01) (0:11.54)

6 17 BEFANA 2 67.7 0:10.82 1:09.78 [6] 0:55.83 [9] 0:45.01 [9] 0:33.76 [9] 0:22.58 [8] 0:11.56 [8] 3.56L 0:33.76 -3

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:13.95) (0:10.82) (0:11.25) (0:11.18) (0:11.02) (0:11.56)

7 12 IRON GRACE 5 66.9 0:10.97 1:09.88 [7] 0:55.82 [11] 0:44.85 [10] 0:33.71 [10] 0:22.54 [10] 0:11.43 [12] 4.15L 0:33.71 +0

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:14.06) (0:10.97) (0:11.14) (0:11.17) (0:11.11) (0:11.43)

8 1 COTTEE 10 67.6 0:10.90 1:09.98 [8] 0:56.29 [6] 0:45.39 [7] 0:34.17 [7] 0:22.65 [9] 0:11.70 [9] 4.73L 0:34.17 +4

Cejay Graham 400m 1000m (0:13.69) (0:10.90) (0:11.22) (0:11.52) (0:10.95) (0:11.70)

9 14 SHAPIN POWER 14 68.4 0:10.93 1:10.13 [9] 0:56.09 [10] 0:45.07 [11] 0:33.77 [11] 0:22.69 [12] 0:11.76 [11] 5.62L 0:33.77 +9

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.04) (0:11.02) (0:11.30) (0:11.08) (0:10.93) (0:11.76)

10 13 JUMP'N FLY 8 69.3 0:10.74 1:10.20 [10] 0:57.07 [3] 0:46.33 [2] 0:34.96 [3] 0:23.38 [3] 0:12.17 [5] 6.02L 0:34.96 +7

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.13) (0:10.74) (0:11.37) (0:11.58) (0:11.21) (0:12.17)

Scratched: Smashingplates (#10), Sugarpiehoneybunch (#11), Radiant Remi (#9), Orphan's Trust (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: SPRING CARNIVAL ON SALE NOW Fillies and Mares Class 3
Plate - 1200m

09 September 2023 - 11:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.18
(0:13.04)

0:56.14
(0:10.63)

0:45.51
(0:11.29)

0:34.22
(0:11.58)

0:22.64
(0:10.84)

0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:34.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 GEE BEE ESS 16 67.0 0:10.90 1:10.33 [11] 0:55.98 [13] 0:44.96 [13] 0:33.84 [13] 0:22.94 [11] 0:11.99 [10] 6.77L 0:33.84 -2

Sean Cormack 800m 600m (0:14.35) (0:11.02) (0:11.12) (0:10.90) (0:10.95) (0:11.99)

12 4 LA PETITE MISSILE 7 69.4 0:10.86 1:10.41 [12] 0:57.36 [2] 0:46.50 [3] 0:35.02 [4] 0:23.42 [5] 0:12.30 [6] 7.22L 0:35.02 +10

Melea Castle Overall 1000m (0:13.05) (0:10.86) (0:11.48) (0:11.60) (0:11.12) (0:12.30)

13 5 LARAINA 11 67.3 0:11.02 1:10.62 [13] 0:56.40 [12] 0:45.38 [12] 0:34.17 [12] 0:23.10 [13] 0:11.97 [13] 8.48L 0:34.17 +6

Andrew Spinks 600m 1000m (0:14.22) (0:11.02) (0:11.21) (0:11.07) (0:11.13) (0:11.97)

Scratched: Smashingplates (#10), Sugarpiehoneybunch (#11), Radiant Remi (#9), Orphan's Trust (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: DRINKWISE BENCHMARK 90 Handicap - 2200m

09 September 2023 - 12:33

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:15.13
(0:14.40)

2:00.73
(0:12.06)

1:48.67
(0:12.13)

1:36.54
(0:12.50)

1:24.04
(0:12.39)

1:11.65
(0:12.55)

0:59.10
(0:12.22)

0:34.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 NIKAU SPUR 6 65.6 0:11.12 2:15.13 [1] 2:00.35 [4] 1:48.42 [3] 1:36.08 [3] 1:23.70 [3] 1:11.36 [3] 0:58.86 [3] 0:34.30

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.78) (0:11.93) (0:12.34) (0:12.38) (0:12.34) (0:12.50) (0:12.20)

2 6 GALIFIANAKIS 1 63.7 0:11.36 2:15.46 [2] 2:01.06 [1] 1:49.00 [1] 1:36.87 [1] 1:24.37 [1] 1:11.98 [1] 0:59.43 [1] 0:34.85 -1

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.40) (0:12.06) (0:12.13) (0:12.50) (0:12.39) (0:12.55) (0:12.22)

3 2 LINTHORPE LAD 7 64.5 0:11.31 2:15.78 [3] 2:00.66 [6] 1:48.56 [6] 1:36.09 [6] 1:23.94 [5] 1:11.58 [5] 0:59.06 [6] 0:34.65 +5

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:15.12) (0:12.10) (0:12.47) (0:12.15) (0:12.36) (0:12.52) (0:12.08)

4 1 BARTHOLOMEU DIAS 3 66.6 0:11.13 2:15.95 [4] 2:00.85 [5] 1:48.79 [5] 1:36.31 [5] 1:24.10 [6] 1:11.73 [6] 0:59.29 [5] 0:34.76 +0

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:15.10) (0:12.06) (0:12.48) (0:12.21) (0:12.37) (0:12.44) (0:12.17)

5 3 EIGER 2 63.3 0:11.59 2:16.87 [5] 2:02.43 [2] 1:50.33 [2] 1:38.01 [2] 1:25.56 [2] 1:13.16 [2] 1:00.70 [2] 0:36.15 +6

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:14.44) (0:12.10) (0:12.32) (0:12.45) (0:12.40) (0:12.46) (0:12.19)

6 5 MUBARIZ 5 63.1 0:11.64 2:17.71 [6] 2:02.96 [3] 1:50.82 [4] 1:38.36 [4] 1:26.15 [4] 1:13.72 [4] 1:01.26 [4] 0:36.79 +7

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:14.75) (0:12.14) (0:12.46) (0:12.21) (0:12.43) (0:12.46) (0:12.18)

Scratched: Savvy Lad (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: DRINKWISE BENCHMARK 90 Handicap - 2200m

09 September 2023 - 12:33

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:46.88
(0:12.36)

0:34.52
(0:11.66)

0:22.86
(0:11.33)

0:11.53
(0:11.53)

0:34.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 NIKAU SPUR 6 65.6 0:11.12 0:46.66 [3] 0:34.30 [3] 0:22.65 [2] 0:11.53 [1] 2:15.13 0:34.30

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:12.36) (0:11.65) (0:11.12) (0:11.53)

2 6 GALIFIANAKIS 1 63.7 0:11.36 0:47.21 [1] 0:34.85 [1] 0:23.19 [1] 0:11.83 [2] 1.96L 0:34.85 -1

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.36) (0:11.66) (0:11.36) (0:11.83)

3 2 LINTHORPE LAD 7 64.5 0:11.31 0:46.98 [5] 0:34.65 [5] 0:23.07 [5] 0:11.76 [3] 3.84L 0:34.65 +5

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:12.33) (0:11.58) (0:11.31) (0:11.76)

4 1 BARTHOLOMEU DIAS 3 66.6 0:11.13 0:47.12 [6] 0:34.76 [6] 0:23.05 [6] 0:11.92 [4] 4.85L 0:34.76 +0

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:12.36) (0:11.71) (0:11.13) (0:11.92)

5 3 EIGER 2 63.3 0:11.59 0:48.51 [2] 0:36.15 [2] 0:24.28 [4] 0:12.69 [5] 10.26L 0:36.15 +6

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:12.36) (0:11.87) (0:11.59) (0:12.69)

6 5 MUBARIZ 5 63.1 0:11.64 0:49.08 [4] 0:36.79 [4] 0:25.15 [3] 0:13.37 [6] 15.19L 0:36.79 +7

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:12.29) (0:11.64) (0:11.78) (0:13.37)

Scratched: Savvy Lad (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1615m

09 September 2023 - 13:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.82
(0:14.65)

1:22.17
(0:11.28)

1:10.89
(0:11.93)

0:58.96
(0:12.22)

0:46.74
(0:12.30)

0:34.44
(0:11.65)

0:22.79
(0:11.16)

0:34.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 MAGIC CONQUEROR 7 65.6 0:11.05 1:36.82 [1] 1:22.15 [2] 1:10.58 [2] 0:58.71 [2] 0:46.52 [2] 0:34.27 [2] 0:22.65 [2] 0:34.27

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.67) (0:11.57) (0:11.87) (0:12.19) (0:12.25) (0:11.62) (0:11.05)

2 11 DARK HARMONY 4 65.5 0:11.16 1:36.90 [2] 1:22.25 [1] 1:10.97 [1] 0:59.04 [1] 0:46.82 [1] 0:34.52 [1] 0:22.87 [1] 0:34.52 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.65) (0:11.28) (0:11.93) (0:12.22) (0:12.30) (0:11.65) (0:11.16)

3 3 SMYTZER 5 66.3 0:11.00 1:36.91 [3] 1:21.95 [3] 1:10.55 [3] 0:58.76 [3] 0:46.50 [3] 0:34.27 [3] 0:22.52 [3] 0:34.27 -7

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:14.96) (0:11.40) (0:11.79) (0:12.26) (0:12.23) (0:11.75) (0:11.00)

4 6 SHEZA FIRECRACKER 2 67.2 0:10.91 1:37.21 [4] 1:21.71 [7] 1:10.21 [7] 0:58.32 [8] 0:46.16 [8] 0:33.92 [8] 0:22.38 [8] 0:33.92 -2

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:15.50) (0:11.50) (0:11.89) (0:12.16) (0:12.24) (0:11.54) (0:10.91)

5 4 RAGING POLE 3 67.3 0:10.96 1:37.23 [5] 1:21.65 [8] 1:10.12 [8] 0:58.38 [7] 0:46.21 [7] 0:34.05 [7] 0:22.54 [7] 0:34.05 -4

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:15.58) (0:11.53) (0:11.74) (0:12.17) (0:12.16) (0:11.51) (0:10.96)

6 12 YANGARI 1 66.3 0:11.04 1:37.31 [6] 1:22.13 [5] 1:10.50 [5] 0:58.81 [5] 0:46.58 [6] 0:34.37 [5] 0:22.69 [4] 0:34.37 -5

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:15.18) (0:11.63) (0:11.69) (0:12.23) (0:12.21) (0:11.68) (0:11.04)

7 2 MONTABOT 10 67.2 0:10.95 1:37.37 [7] 1:21.59 [9] 1:10.01 [10] 0:58.15 [10] 0:45.99 [10] 0:33.76 [10] 0:22.29 [10] 0:33.76 +0

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:15.78) (0:11.58) (0:11.86) (0:12.16) (0:12.23) (0:11.47) (0:10.95)

8 8 ANCIENT EGYPT 14 66.3 0:10.97 1:37.39 [8] 1:21.57 [10] 1:10.07 [9] 0:58.26 [9] 0:46.13 [9] 0:33.97 [9] 0:22.54 [9] 0:33.97 -7

James Orman 400m 400m (0:15.82) (0:11.50) (0:11.81) (0:12.13) (0:12.16) (0:11.43) (0:10.97)

9 15 SHEPPEY 12 66.5 0:11.10 1:37.60 [9] 1:22.28 [6] 1:10.75 [6] 0:59.09 [6] 0:46.95 [5] 0:34.63 [6] 0:22.97 [5] 0:34.63 +4

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:15.32) (0:11.53) (0:11.66) (0:12.14) (0:12.32) (0:11.66) (0:11.10)

10 10 CRACK OF DOOM 13 64.7 0:11.37 1:38.13 [10] 1:23.10 [4] 1:11.63 [4] 0:59.76 [4] 0:47.61 [4] 0:35.37 [4] 0:23.47 [6] 0:35.37 +0

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:15.03) (0:11.47) (0:11.87) (0:12.15) (0:12.24) (0:11.90) (0:11.37)

Scratched: Regal Pom (#1), Telephone Booth (#7), Early Thoughts (#5), Sebring Girl (#13), All's Fair (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1615m

09 September 2023 - 13:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.63
(0:11.63)

0:34.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 MAGIC CONQUEROR 7 65.6 0:11.05 0:11.60 [2] 1:36.82 0:34.27

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.60)

2 11 DARK HARMONY 4 65.5 0:11.16 0:11.71 [1] 0.49L 0:34.52 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.71)

3 3 SMYTZER 5 66.3 0:11.00 0:11.52 [3] 0.53L 0:34.27 -7

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.52)

4 6 SHEZA FIRECRACKER 2 67.2 0:10.91 0:11.47 [7] 2.28L 0:33.92 -2

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.47)

5 4 RAGING POLE 3 67.3 0:10.96 0:11.58 [4] 2.43L 0:34.05 -4

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:11.58)

6 12 YANGARI 1 66.3 0:11.04 0:11.65 [5] 2.91L 0:34.37 -5

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.65)

7 2 MONTABOT 10 67.2 0:10.95 0:11.34 [9] 3.25L 0:33.76 +0

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.34)

8 8 ANCIENT EGYPT 14 66.3 0:10.97 0:11.57 [8] 3.33L 0:33.97 -7

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.57)

9 15 SHEPPEY 12 66.5 0:11.10 0:11.87 [6] 4.62L 0:34.63 +4

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.87)

10 10 CRACK OF DOOM 13 64.7 0:11.37 0:12.10 [10] 7.69L 0:35.37 +0

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:12.10)

Scratched: Regal Pom (#1), Telephone Booth (#7), Early Thoughts (#5), Sebring Girl (#13), All's Fair (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: BRC MEMBERSHIP ON SALE NOW Class 6 Plate - 1615m

09 September 2023 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.32
(0:14.87)

1:20.45
(0:11.16)

1:09.29
(0:11.46)

0:57.83
(0:11.70)

0:46.13
(0:11.47)

0:34.66
(0:11.38)

0:23.28
(0:11.25)

0:34.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SHIBLI 8 68.9 0:10.72 1:35.32 [1] 1:19.53 [8] 1:08.49 [6] 0:57.30 [5] 0:45.68 [5] 0:34.08 [6] 0:22.65 [6] 0:34.08

James Orman 400m 400m (0:15.79) (0:11.04) (0:11.19) (0:11.62) (0:11.60) (0:11.43) (0:10.72)

2 10 REGAL POM 4 65.9 0:11.13 1:35.39 [2] 1:20.49 [2] 1:09.36 [1] 0:57.90 [1] 0:46.20 [1] 0:34.73 [1] 0:23.35 [1] 0:34.73 -10

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:14.90) (0:11.13) (0:11.46) (0:11.70) (0:11.47) (0:11.38) (0:11.25)

3 7 MENAZZI 9 65.4 0:11.28 1:35.59 [3] 1:20.72 [1] 1:09.43 [2] 0:58.05 [2] 0:46.33 [2] 0:34.82 [2] 0:23.46 [2] 0:34.82 -3

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 400m (0:14.87) (0:11.29) (0:11.38) (0:11.72) (0:11.51) (0:11.36) (0:11.28)

4 9 BETTCHA THE CROWN 2 66.7 0:11.15 1:35.60 [4] 1:20.20 [5] 1:08.92 [5] 0:57.56 [6] 0:45.88 [6] 0:34.39 [5] 0:23.09 [4] 0:34.39 +0

Kirk Matheson 400m 400m (0:15.40) (0:11.28) (0:11.36) (0:11.68) (0:11.49) (0:11.30) (0:11.15)

5 3 BULLFINCH 6 66.3 0:11.14 1:35.96 [5] 1:20.36 [6] 1:09.01 [7] 0:57.67 [8] 0:45.97 [8] 0:34.58 [7] 0:23.29 [7] 0:34.58 +2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:15.60) (0:11.35) (0:11.34) (0:11.70) (0:11.39) (0:11.29) (0:11.14)

6 2 BE WATER MY FRIEND 3 65.0 0:11.29 1:36.31 [6] 1:21.21 [4] 1:09.85 [4] 0:58.56 [4] 0:46.91 [4] 0:35.25 [4] 0:23.75 [5] 0:35.25 +5

Mark Du Plessis 600m 1200m (0:15.10) (0:11.36) (0:11.29) (0:11.65) (0:11.66) (0:11.50) (0:11.33)

7 4 SCOTTISH PRINCE 10 65.1 0:11.23 1:36.40 [7] 1:20.66 [7] 1:09.37 [8] 0:58.11 [7] 0:46.44 [7] 0:34.94 [8] 0:23.71 [8] 0:34.94 -2

Justin Stanley 400m 600m (0:15.74) (0:11.29) (0:11.26) (0:11.67) (0:11.50) (0:11.23) (0:11.23)

8 1 STARSPANGLED RODEO 1 64.7 0:11.32 1:36.54 [8] 1:21.58 [3] 1:10.26 [3] 0:58.92 [3] 0:47.15 [3] 0:35.61 [3] 0:24.26 [3] 0:35.61 -7

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1400m (0:14.96) (0:11.32) (0:11.34) (0:11.77) (0:11.54) (0:11.35) (0:11.38)

Scratched: Smytzer (#11), Sheza Firecracker (#6), Tidal Creek (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: BRC MEMBERSHIP ON SALE NOW Class 6 Plate - 1615m

09 September 2023 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:34.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SHIBLI 8 68.9 0:10.72 0:11.93 [2] 1:35.32 0:34.08

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.93)

2 10 REGAL POM 4 65.9 0:11.13 0:12.10 [1] 0.45L 0:34.73 -10

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:12.10)

3 7 MENAZZI 9 65.4 0:11.28 0:12.18 [3] 1.6L 0:34.82 -3

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 400m (0:12.18)

4 9 BETTCHA THE CROWN 2 66.7 0:11.15 0:11.94 [4] 1.66L 0:34.39 +0

Kirk Matheson 400m 400m (0:11.94)

5 3 BULLFINCH 6 66.3 0:11.14 0:12.15 [6] 3.75L 0:34.58 +2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.15)

6 2 BE WATER MY FRIEND 3 65.0 0:11.29 0:12.42 [7] 5.85L 0:35.25 +5

Mark Du Plessis 600m 1200m (0:12.42)

7 4 SCOTTISH PRINCE 10 65.1 0:11.23 0:12.48 [8] 6.34L 0:34.94 -2

Justin Stanley 400m 600m (0:12.48)

8 1 STARSPANGLED RODEO 1 64.7 0:11.32 0:12.88 [5] 7.17L 0:35.61 -7

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1400m (0:12.88)

Scratched: Smytzer (#11), Sheza Firecracker (#6), Tidal Creek (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX No Metro Wins Handicap - 1350m

09 September 2023 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.32
(0:10.80)

1:07.52
(0:10.41)

0:57.11
(0:10.91)

0:46.20
(0:11.58)

0:34.62
(0:11.77)

0:22.85
(0:11.34)

0:34.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 16 PREACH 17 71.3 0:10.41 1:18.32 [1] 1:07.52 [1] 0:57.11 [1] 0:46.20 [1] 0:34.62 [1] 0:22.85 [1] 0:34.62

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:10.80) (0:10.41) (0:10.91) (0:11.58) (0:11.77) (0:11.34)

2 3 KRONENBOURG 14 69.9 0:10.46 1:18.58 [2] 1:07.62 [6] 0:57.16 [4] 0:46.16 [4] 0:34.52 [4] 0:22.80 [3] 0:34.52 +3

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:10.96) (0:10.46) (0:11.00) (0:11.64) (0:11.72) (0:11.23)

3 15 COOL ENCOUNTER 5 68.3 0:10.78 1:18.82 [3] 1:07.43 [10] 0:56.65 [10] 0:45.84 [9] 0:34.21 [9] 0:22.53 [9] 0:34.21 -2

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1200m (0:11.39) (0:10.78) (0:10.81) (0:11.63) (0:11.68) (0:11.06)

4 11 READY FOR ANYTHING 15 69.4 0:10.48 1:18.82 [4] 1:07.92 [4] 0:57.44 [3] 0:46.61 [3] 0:35.01 [2] 0:23.25 [2] 0:35.01 +7

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:10.90) (0:10.48) (0:10.83) (0:11.60) (0:11.76) (0:11.32)

5 6 ATON OF DELIGHT 10 68.0 0:10.85 1:18.87 [5] 1:07.68 [9] 0:56.83 [9] 0:45.85 [10] 0:34.13 [10] 0:22.52 [10] 0:34.13 +6

Damien Thornton 1000m 1200m (0:11.19) (0:10.85) (0:10.98) (0:11.72) (0:11.61) (0:10.89)

6 14 TELEPHONE BOOTH 3 68.4 0:10.60 1:19.01 [6] 1:08.14 [3] 0:57.54 [6] 0:46.50 [5] 0:34.86 [5] 0:23.08 [5] 0:34.86 +4

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:10.87) (0:10.60) (0:11.04) (0:11.64) (0:11.78) (0:11.39)

7 2 PIVOTAL MOTION 9 70.5 0:10.41 1:19.18 [7] 1:08.35 [2] 0:57.94 [2] 0:47.05 [2] 0:35.36 [3] 0:23.40 [4] 0:35.36 +7

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:10.83) (0:10.41) (0:10.89) (0:11.69) (0:11.96) (0:11.43)

8 5 ROLL UP 6 69.5 0:10.53 1:19.25 [8] 1:08.32 [5] 0:57.79 [5] 0:46.60 [6] 0:34.90 [6] 0:23.26 [6] 0:34.90 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:10.93) (0:10.53) (0:11.19) (0:11.70) (0:11.64) (0:11.20)

9 18 MIDNIGHT RAMBLER 2 68.7 0:10.61 1:19.31 [9] 1:08.15 [8] 0:57.54 [8] 0:46.51 [8] 0:34.85 [8] 0:23.18 [8] 0:34.85 +9

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.16) (0:10.61) (0:11.03) (0:11.66) (0:11.67) (0:11.24)

10 10 MOBSTAR 7 67.3 0:10.80 1:19.35 [10] 1:06.96 [11] 0:55.92 [11] 0:45.12 [11] 0:34.13 [11] 0:22.60 [11] 0:34.13 +8

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:12.39) (0:11.04) (0:10.80) (0:10.99) (0:11.53) (0:11.04)

Scratched: Sizzling Gal (#19), Vetta Velocita (#12), Chickerartie (#9), Convincebility (#13), Revontulet (#20), Prime Asset (#4), Brocky (#7), Bowrider (#17), Byron Eyes (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX No Metro Wins Handicap - 1350m

09 September 2023 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.32
(0:10.80)

1:07.52
(0:10.41)

0:57.11
(0:10.91)

0:46.20
(0:11.58)

0:34.62
(0:11.77)

0:22.85
(0:11.34)

0:34.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 ISIS CARMELLA 1 69.6 0:10.64 1:19.65 [11] 1:08.65 [7] 0:58.01 [7] 0:46.95 [7] 0:35.24 [7] 0:23.53 [7] 0:35.24 +6

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.00) (0:10.64) (0:11.06) (0:11.71) (0:11.71) (0:11.30)

Scratched: Sizzling Gal (#19), Vetta Velocita (#12), Chickerartie (#9), Convincebility (#13), Revontulet (#20), Prime Asset (#4), Brocky (#7), Bowrider (#17), Byron Eyes (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX No Metro Wins Handicap - 1350m

09 September 2023 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.51
(0:11.51)

0:34.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 16 PREACH 17 71.3 0:10.41 0:11.51 [1] 1:18.32 0:34.62

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.51)

2 3 KRONENBOURG 14 69.9 0:10.46 0:11.57 [3] 1.54L 0:34.52 +3

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.57)

3 15 COOL ENCOUNTER 5 68.3 0:10.78 0:11.47 [8] 2.95L 0:34.21 -2

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1200m (0:11.47)

4 11 READY FOR ANYTHING 15 69.4 0:10.48 0:11.93 [2] 2.98L 0:35.01 +7

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.93)

5 6 ATON OF DELIGHT 10 68.0 0:10.85 0:11.63 [6] 3.28L 0:34.13 +6

Damien Thornton 1000m 1200m (0:11.63)

6 14 TELEPHONE BOOTH 3 68.4 0:10.60 0:11.69 [7] 4.11L 0:34.86 +4

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:11.69)

7 2 PIVOTAL MOTION 9 70.5 0:10.41 0:11.97 [5] 5.05L 0:35.36 +7

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:11.97)

8 5 ROLL UP 6 69.5 0:10.53 0:12.06 [4] 5.48L 0:34.90 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.06)

9 18 MIDNIGHT RAMBLER 2 68.7 0:10.61 0:11.94 [9] 5.84L 0:34.85 +9

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.94)

10 10 MOBSTAR 7 67.3 0:10.80 0:11.56 [11] 6.05L 0:34.13 +8

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:11.56)

Scratched: Sizzling Gal (#19), Vetta Velocita (#12), Chickerartie (#9), Convincebility (#13), Revontulet (#20), Prime Asset (#4), Brocky (#7), Bowrider (#17), Byron Eyes (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX No Metro Wins Handicap - 1350m

09 September 2023 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.51
(0:11.51)

0:34.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 ISIS CARMELLA 1 69.6 0:10.64 0:12.23 [10] 7.86L 0:35.24 +6

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.23)

Scratched: Sizzling Gal (#19), Vetta Velocita (#12), Chickerartie (#9), Convincebility (#13), Revontulet (#20), Prime Asset (#4), Brocky (#7), Bowrider (#17), Byron Eyes (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: STRONGER AT AQUIS QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1350m

09 September 2023 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.22
(0:11.42)

1:07.80
(0:11.00)

0:56.80
(0:10.94)

0:45.86
(0:11.50)

0:34.36
(0:11.43)

0:22.93
(0:11.24)

0:34.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 DEEP RESPECT 4 70.6 0:10.93 1:19.22 [1] 1:07.58 [3] 0:56.50 [4] 0:45.44 [5] 0:33.81 [5] 0:22.35 [4] 0:33.81

James Orman 200m 400m (0:11.64) (0:11.08) (0:11.06) (0:11.63) (0:11.46) (0:10.93)

2 10 SURREAL ASCOT 1 68.3 0:10.94 1:19.47 [2] 1:08.05 [1] 0:57.05 [1] 0:46.11 [1] 0:34.61 [1] 0:23.18 [1] 0:34.61 -5

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:11.42) (0:11.00) (0:10.94) (0:11.50) (0:11.43) (0:11.24)

3 7 GLASS OF ROSE 6 67.6 0:11.03 1:19.63 [3] 1:07.83 [7] 0:56.77 [6] 0:45.74 [7] 0:34.17 [7] 0:22.65 [6] 0:34.17 +2

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1000m (0:11.80) (0:11.06) (0:11.03) (0:11.57) (0:11.52) (0:11.04)

4 1 IN EVIDENCE 5 67.5 0:10.98 1:19.66 [4] 1:07.96 [5] 0:56.77 [7] 0:45.79 [6] 0:34.16 [8] 0:22.37 [9] 0:34.16 +10

Bailey Wheeler 400m 1000m (0:11.70) (0:11.19) (0:10.98) (0:11.63) (0:11.79) (0:11.01)

5 9 SHE MINE 8 66.7 0:10.89 1:19.78 [5] 1:07.90 [8] 0:56.51 [10] 0:45.62 [10] 0:34.14 [9] 0:22.68 [7] 0:34.14 -4

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:11.88) (0:11.39) (0:10.89) (0:11.48) (0:11.46) (0:11.07)

6 12 MALTALI 7 67.0 0:10.91 1:19.80 [6] 1:07.89 [10] 0:56.76 [8] 0:45.85 [8] 0:34.36 [6] 0:22.84 [5] 0:34.36 -2

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:11.91) (0:11.13) (0:10.91) (0:11.49) (0:11.52) (0:11.15)

7 3 SPIN DOCTOR 3 67.7 0:10.89 1:19.91 [7] 1:08.23 [4] 0:57.12 [5] 0:46.23 [4] 0:34.61 [4] 0:23.05 [3] 0:34.61 +3

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:11.68) (0:11.11) (0:10.89) (0:11.62) (0:11.56) (0:11.18)

8 11 CRYPTIC SOUND 12 66.7 0:10.89 1:20.00 [8] 1:08.10 [9] 0:56.82 [9] 0:45.93 [9] 0:34.30 [10] 0:22.49 [10] 0:34.30 +5

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:11.90) (0:11.28) (0:10.89) (0:11.63) (0:11.81) (0:11.00)

9 8 CAN'T GETWHATIWANT 2 67.0 0:10.87 1:20.67 [9] 1:09.05 [2] 0:57.99 [3] 0:47.12 [2] 0:35.45 [2] 0:23.95 [2] 0:35.45 -1

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:11.62) (0:11.06) (0:10.87) (0:11.67) (0:11.50) (0:11.38)

10 5 KITRI 9 67.8 0:10.76 1:24.24 [10] 1:12.52 [6] 1:01.76 [2] 0:50.63 [3] 0:38.96 [3] 0:27.11 [8] 0:38.96 +5

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.72) (0:10.76) (0:11.13) (0:11.67) (0:11.85) (0:11.87)

Scratched: Infatuation (#2), Tango Fever (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: STRONGER AT AQUIS QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1350m

09 September 2023 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.69
(0:11.69)

0:34.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 DEEP RESPECT 4 70.6 0:10.93 0:11.42 [2] 1:19.22 0:33.81

James Orman 200m 400m (0:11.42)

2 10 SURREAL ASCOT 1 68.3 0:10.94 0:11.94 [1] 1.47L 0:34.61 -5

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:11.94)

3 7 GLASS OF ROSE 6 67.6 0:11.03 0:11.61 [3] 2.41L 0:34.17 +2

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1000m (0:11.61)

4 1 IN EVIDENCE 5 67.5 0:10.98 0:11.36 [8] 2.58L 0:34.16 +10

Bailey Wheeler 400m 1000m (0:11.36)

5 9 SHE MINE 8 66.7 0:10.89 0:11.61 [7] 3.31L 0:34.14 -4

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:11.61)

6 12 MALTALI 7 67.0 0:10.91 0:11.69 [6] 3.41L 0:34.36 -2

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:11.69)

7 3 SPIN DOCTOR 3 67.7 0:10.89 0:11.87 [4] 4.06L 0:34.61 +3

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:11.87)

8 11 CRYPTIC SOUND 12 66.7 0:10.89 0:11.49 [9] 4.58L 0:34.30 +5

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:11.49)

9 8 CAN'T GETWHATIWANT 2 67.0 0:10.87 0:12.57 [5] 8.55L 0:35.45 -1

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:12.57)

10 5 KITRI 9 67.8 0:10.76 0:15.24 [10] 29.52L 0:38.96 +5

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:15.24)

Scratched: Infatuation (#2), Tango Fever (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: BUNDABERG RUM DOOMBEN MILE - 1615m

09 September 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.62
(0:14.98)

1:21.64
(0:11.61)

1:10.03
(0:12.08)

0:57.95
(0:12.17)

0:45.78
(0:11.80)

0:33.98
(0:11.37)

0:22.61
(0:10.96)

0:33.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 TIDAL CREEK 9 67.6 0:10.87 1:36.62 [1] 1:21.64 [2] 1:09.81 [2] 0:57.78 [2] 0:45.61 [2] 0:33.88 [2] 0:22.52 [2] 0:33.88

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:14.98) (0:11.83) (0:12.03) (0:12.17) (0:11.73) (0:11.36) (0:10.87)

2 14 MILITARY GAMBLER 12 67.5 0:10.88 1:36.72 [2] 1:21.56 [5] 1:09.74 [4] 0:57.70 [4] 0:45.45 [3] 0:33.78 [4] 0:22.49 [3] 0:33.78 +0

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:15.16) (0:11.82) (0:12.04) (0:12.25) (0:11.67) (0:11.29) (0:10.88)

3 9 LASTING KISS 1 66.1 0:11.03 1:36.84 [3] 1:21.80 [4] 1:10.00 [3] 0:57.89 [3] 0:45.55 [4] 0:33.92 [3] 0:22.53 [4] 0:33.92 -4

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:15.04) (0:11.80) (0:12.11) (0:12.34) (0:11.63) (0:11.39) (0:11.03)

4 2 HAIL MANHATTAN 10 66.3 0:11.08 1:37.00 [4] 1:22.02 [1] 1:10.41 [1] 0:58.33 [1] 0:46.16 [1] 0:34.36 [1] 0:22.99 [1] 0:34.36 -4

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.98) (0:11.61) (0:12.08) (0:12.17) (0:11.80) (0:11.37) (0:11.08)

5 13 BAANONE 13 69.1 0:10.59 1:37.08 [5] 1:21.20 [11] 1:09.23 [11] 0:57.02 [11] 0:44.60 [11] 0:32.88 [11] 0:21.94 [10] 0:32.88 -2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:15.88) (0:11.97) (0:12.21) (0:12.42) (0:11.72) (0:10.94) (0:10.59)

6 7 NEVER NO MORE 7 68.4 0:10.76 1:37.09 [6] 1:21.39 [9] 1:09.47 [8] 0:57.27 [9] 0:44.92 [9] 0:33.25 [9] 0:22.17 [9] 0:33.25 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:15.70) (0:11.92) (0:12.20) (0:12.35) (0:11.67) (0:11.08) (0:10.76)

7 11 RED WAVE 6 66.9 0:11.03 1:37.10 [7] 1:21.67 [7] 1:09.75 [7] 0:57.68 [6] 0:45.47 [6] 0:33.77 [6] 0:22.59 [5] 0:33.77 +1

Cejay Graham 1400m 400m (0:15.43) (0:11.92) (0:12.07) (0:12.21) (0:11.70) (0:11.18) (0:11.03)

8 6 HOT SPRING GOLD 14 66.4 0:10.99 1:37.16 [8] 1:21.41 [10] 1:09.53 [9] 0:57.48 [8] 0:45.29 [8] 0:33.65 [7] 0:22.45 [8] 0:33.65 +3

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:15.75) (0:11.88) (0:12.05) (0:12.19) (0:11.64) (0:11.20) (0:10.99)

9 4 BOLLENTE 2 67.1 0:11.19 1:37.36 [9] 1:22.36 [3] 1:10.38 [5] 0:58.12 [5] 0:45.83 [5] 0:34.05 [5] 0:22.85 [6] 0:34.05 -2

Luke Tarrant Overall 400m (0:15.00) (0:11.98) (0:12.26) (0:12.29) (0:11.78) (0:11.20) (0:11.19)

10 5 WAPITI 3 65.9 0:11.07 1:37.37 [10] 1:22.00 [6] 1:10.09 [6] 0:57.87 [7] 0:45.57 [7] 0:33.85 [8] 0:22.71 [7] 0:33.85 -3

Taylor Marshall 600m 400m (0:15.37) (0:11.91) (0:12.22) (0:12.30) (0:11.72) (0:11.14) (0:11.07)

Scratched: Bullfinch (#3), Fast Talking (#1), Shaquero (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: BUNDABERG RUM DOOMBEN MILE - 1615m

09 September 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.62
(0:14.98)

1:21.64
(0:11.61)

1:10.03
(0:12.08)

0:57.95
(0:12.17)

0:45.78
(0:11.80)

0:33.98
(0:11.37)

0:22.61
(0:10.96)

0:33.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 HONORABLE SPIRIT 8 65.0 0:11.34 1:39.05 [11] 1:23.48 [8] 1:11.40 [10] 0:59.07 [10] 0:46.86 [10] 0:35.21 [10] 0:23.87 [11] 0:35.21 +4

Sean Cormack 600m 600m (0:15.57) (0:12.08) (0:12.33) (0:12.21) (0:11.65) (0:11.34) (0:11.38)

Scratched: Bullfinch (#3), Fast Talking (#1), Shaquero (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: BUNDABERG RUM DOOMBEN MILE - 1615m

09 September 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.65
(0:11.65)

0:33.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 TIDAL CREEK 9 67.6 0:10.87 0:11.65 [1] 1:36.62 0:33.88

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.65)

2 14 MILITARY GAMBLER 12 67.5 0:10.88 0:11.61 [3] 0.59L 0:33.78 +0

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:11.61)

3 9 LASTING KISS 1 66.1 0:11.03 0:11.50 [4] 1.3L 0:33.92 -4

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.50)

4 2 HAIL MANHATTAN 10 66.3 0:11.08 0:11.91 [2] 2.26L 0:34.36 -4

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.91)

5 13 BAANONE 13 69.1 0:10.59 0:11.35 [9] 2.71L 0:32.88 -2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.35)

6 7 NEVER NO MORE 7 68.4 0:10.76 0:11.41 [6] 2.78L 0:33.25 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.41)

7 11 RED WAVE 6 66.9 0:11.03 0:11.56 [5] 2.84L 0:33.77 +1

Cejay Graham 1400m 400m (0:11.56)

8 6 HOT SPRING GOLD 14 66.4 0:10.99 0:11.46 [8] 3.15L 0:33.65 +3

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.46)

9 4 BOLLENTE 2 67.1 0:11.19 0:11.66 [7] 4.34L 0:34.05 -2

Luke Tarrant Overall 400m (0:11.66)

10 5 WAPITI 3 65.9 0:11.07 0:11.64 [10] 4.43L 0:33.85 -3

Taylor Marshall 600m 400m (0:11.64)

Scratched: Bullfinch (#3), Fast Talking (#1), Shaquero (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: BUNDABERG RUM DOOMBEN MILE - 1615m

09 September 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.65
(0:11.65)

0:33.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 HONORABLE SPIRIT 8 65.0 0:11.34 0:12.49 [11] 14.32L 0:35.21 +4

Sean Cormack 600m 600m (0:12.49)

Scratched: Bullfinch (#3), Fast Talking (#1), Shaquero (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES HUB BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 1110m

09 September 2023 - 16:09

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.49
(0:08.26)

0:55.23
(0:10.45)

0:44.78
(0:11.02)

0:33.76
(0:11.23)

0:22.53
(0:10.98)

0:11.55
(0:11.55)

0:33.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 MUSCHIALLI 1 68.2 0:08.40 1:03.49 [1] 0:55.09 [2] 0:44.40 [4] 0:33.49 [3] 0:22.34 [3] 0:11.55 [1] 1:03.49 0:33.49

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.40) (0:10.69) (0:10.91) (0:11.15) (0:10.79) (0:11.55)

2 14 THELWELL 3 68.4 0:08.54 1:03.75 [2] 0:55.21 [5] 0:44.44 [5] 0:33.47 [6] 0:22.37 [6] 0:11.61 [4] 1.52L 0:33.47 +3

Justin Stanley 1000m Overall (0:08.54) (0:10.77) (0:10.97) (0:11.10) (0:10.76) (0:11.61)

3 5 IMMORAL 12 68.5 0:08.91 1:03.80 [3] 0:54.89 [10] 0:44.13 [9] 0:33.34 [8] 0:22.31 [8] 0:11.49 [6] 1.82L 0:33.34 +1

James Orman 400m Overall (0:08.91) (0:10.76) (0:10.79) (0:11.03) (0:10.82) (0:11.49)

4 23 KUDU 2 67.9 0:08.64 1:03.85 [4] 0:55.21 [7] 0:44.44 [6] 0:33.63 [5] 0:22.57 [4] 0:11.82 [3] 2.13L 0:33.63 +0

Damien Thornton 1000m Overall (0:08.64) (0:10.77) (0:10.81) (0:11.06) (0:10.75) (0:11.82)

5 10 TRAMONTO 10 70.8 0:08.94 1:04.06 [5] 0:55.12 [11] 0:44.58 [7] 0:33.67 [7] 0:22.61 [7] 0:11.64 [7] 3.35L 0:33.67 +9

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:08.94) (0:10.54) (0:10.91) (0:11.06) (0:10.97) (0:11.64)

6 9 LE MELODY 7 67.7 0:08.58 1:04.23 [6] 0:55.65 [6] 0:44.67 [8] 0:33.66 [9] 0:22.62 [9] 0:11.79 [8] 4.37L 0:33.66 +6

Bailey Wheeler 400m Overall (0:08.58) (0:10.98) (0:11.01) (0:11.04) (0:10.83) (0:11.79)

7 20 HIDDEN EYES 8 67.7 0:08.69 1:04.26 [7] 0:55.57 [8] 0:44.49 [11] 0:33.47 [11] 0:22.39 [12] 0:11.61 [11] 4.53L 0:33.47 +3

Melea Castle 400m Overall (0:08.69) (0:11.08) (0:11.02) (0:11.08) (0:10.78) (0:11.61)

8 19 XTRA GEAR 5 70.4 0:08.26 1:04.29 [8] 0:56.03 [1] 0:45.58 [1] 0:34.56 [1] 0:23.33 [1] 0:12.30 [2] 4.68L 0:34.56 -1

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:08.26) (0:10.45) (0:11.02) (0:11.23) (0:11.03) (0:12.30)

9 21 MAYA BAY 13 68.3 0:09.10 1:04.29 [9] 0:55.19 [12] 0:44.19 [12] 0:33.44 [12] 0:22.42 [10] 0:11.66 [10] 4.69L 0:33.44 +0

Cejay Graham 400m Overall (0:09.10) (0:11.00) (0:10.75) (0:11.02) (0:10.76) (0:11.66)

10 17 LIGHT OF BOOM 6 68.5 0:08.82 1:04.39 [10] 0:55.57 [9] 0:44.64 [10] 0:33.71 [10] 0:22.52 [11] 0:11.62 [12] 5.28L 0:33.71 +5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.82) (0:10.93) (0:10.93) (0:11.19) (0:10.90) (0:11.62)

Scratched: Shamaton (#3), Hamlet Von Snitzel (#11), Devastating (#18), Chatty Lady (#8), Never Paid (#6), Lord Markel (#4), You'll Be Mist (#7), Destination (#2), Shock And Awe (#15), South Parade (#13), Gl

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES HUB BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 1110m

09 September 2023 - 16:09

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.49
(0:08.26)

0:55.23
(0:10.45)

0:44.78
(0:11.02)

0:33.76
(0:11.23)

0:22.53
(0:10.98)

0:11.55
(0:11.55)

0:33.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 24 MAXIMUM VORTEX 22 70.6 0:08.44 1:04.67 [11] 0:56.23 [3] 0:45.93 [2] 0:34.84 [2] 0:23.63 [2] 0:12.43 [5] 6.91L 0:34.84 +5

Matthew Palmer 1000m Overall (0:08.44) (0:10.30) (0:11.09) (0:11.21) (0:11.20) (0:12.43)

12 1 KAVAK 20 69.3 0:08.47 1:05.05 [12] 0:56.58 [4] 0:46.03 [3] 0:34.89 [4] 0:23.68 [5] 0:12.48 [9] 9.15L 0:34.89 +4

Jake Bayliss 1000m Overall (0:08.47) (0:10.55) (0:11.14) (0:11.21) (0:11.20) (0:12.48)

Scratched: Shamaton (#3), Hamlet Von Snitzel (#11), Devastating (#18), Chatty Lady (#8), Never Paid (#6), Lord Markel (#4), You'll Be Mist (#7), Destination (#2), Shock And Awe (#15), South Parade (#13), Gl

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: NOVA 106.9 OPEN - 1110m

09 September 2023 - 16:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.21
(0:08.45)

0:54.76
(0:10.14)

0:44.62
(0:10.88)

0:33.74
(0:11.11)

0:22.63
(0:10.98)

0:11.65
(0:11.65)

0:33.74

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 SITUATION ROOM 8 69.5 0:08.47 1:03.21 [1] 0:54.74 [2] 0:44.31 [2] 0:33.39 [2] 0:22.35 [2] 0:11.47 [2] 1:03.21 0:33.39

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:08.47) (0:10.43) (0:10.92) (0:11.04) (0:10.88) (0:11.47)

2 1 ORBISYN 12 70.9 0:08.45 1:03.40 [2] 0:54.95 [1] 0:44.81 [1] 0:33.93 [1] 0:22.82 [1] 0:11.84 [1] 1.14L 0:33.93 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.45) (0:10.14) (0:10.88) (0:11.11) (0:10.98) (0:11.84)

3 7 MAGIC CHARLEE 7 68.3 0:09.00 1:03.66 [3] 0:54.66 [9] 0:43.76 [10] 0:33.12 [10] 0:22.12 [10] 0:11.37 [7] 2.7L 0:33.12 +3

Kirk Matheson 400m Overall (0:09.00) (0:10.90) (0:10.64) (0:11.00) (0:10.75) (0:11.37)

4 14 DESTINATION 5 69.5 0:08.69 1:03.67 [4] 0:54.98 [7] 0:44.37 [7] 0:33.58 [7] 0:22.39 [8] 0:11.50 [5] 2.73L 0:33.58 +0

Bailey Wheeler 1000m Overall (0:08.69) (0:10.61) (0:10.79) (0:11.19) (0:10.89) (0:11.50)

5 13 YOU'LL BE MIST 4 69.2 0:08.54 1:03.80 [5] 0:55.26 [3] 0:44.78 [3] 0:33.86 [3] 0:22.84 [3] 0:12.00 [3] 3.47L 0:33.86 -5

Luke Tarrant 1000m Overall (0:08.54) (0:10.48) (0:10.92) (0:11.02) (0:10.84) (0:12.00)

6 15 CHATTY LADY 2 69.6 0:09.23 1:03.82 [6] 0:54.59 [13] 0:43.70 [12] 0:33.14 [11] 0:22.20 [11] 0:11.34 [11] 3.63L 0:33.14 -2

Taylor Marshall 800m Overall (0:09.23) (0:10.89) (0:10.56) (0:10.94) (0:10.86) (0:11.34)

7 3 STUTTERING 1 68.7 0:09.06 1:03.92 [7] 0:54.86 [11] 0:44.15 [9] 0:33.50 [9] 0:22.45 [9] 0:11.48 [10] 4.18L 0:33.50 -5

Mark Du Plessis 1000m Overall (0:09.06) (0:10.71) (0:10.65) (0:11.05) (0:10.97) (0:11.48)

8 8 SIR ROCKET 10 70.4 0:08.99 1:03.96 [8] 0:54.97 [8] 0:44.34 [8] 0:33.71 [8] 0:22.74 [7] 0:11.63 [8] 4.41L 0:33.71 +2

Damien Thornton 1000m Overall (0:08.99) (0:10.63) (0:10.63) (0:10.97) (0:11.11) (0:11.63)

9 4 GREYWORM 3 68.6 0:08.64 1:04.06 [9] 0:55.42 [4] 0:44.87 [5] 0:33.98 [6] 0:22.97 [6] 0:11.91 [4] 5.02L 0:33.98 -3

Micheal Hellyer 1000m Overall (0:08.64) (0:10.55) (0:10.89) (0:11.01) (0:11.06) (0:11.91)

10 6 GOGOL 14 68.7 0:09.00 1:04.06 [10] 0:55.06 [10] 0:44.09 [11] 0:33.33 [12] 0:22.29 [12] 0:11.52 [12] 5.05L 0:33.33 +5

Sean Cormack 800m Overall (0:09.00) (0:10.97) (0:10.76) (0:11.04) (0:10.77) (0:11.52)

Scratched: Thelwell (#12), Le Melody (#11), Acrobatic (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: NOVA 106.9 OPEN - 1110m

09 September 2023 - 16:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.21
(0:08.45)

0:54.76
(0:10.14)

0:44.62
(0:10.88)

0:33.74
(0:11.11)

0:22.63
(0:10.98)

0:11.65
(0:11.65)

0:33.74

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 SPACEBOY 16 69.8 0:08.69 1:04.23 [11] 0:55.54 [5] 0:44.99 [6] 0:34.22 [4] 0:23.15 [5] 0:11.98 [6] 6.02L 0:34.22 +4

Cejay Graham 1000m Overall (0:08.69) (0:10.55) (0:10.77) (0:11.07) (0:11.17) (0:11.98)

12 5 STARVIRGO 9 68.4 0:09.10 1:04.29 [12] 0:55.19 [12] 0:44.08 [13] 0:33.39 [13] 0:22.50 [13] 0:11.62 [13] 6.36L 0:33.39 -1

Ben Thompson 800m Overall (0:09.10) (0:11.11) (0:10.69) (0:10.89) (0:10.88) (0:11.62)

13 16 NIGHTFIRE 11 70.2 0:08.69 1:04.97 [13] 0:56.28 [6] 0:45.93 [4] 0:34.95 [5] 0:23.90 [4] 0:12.59 [9] 10.39L 0:34.95 +1

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:08.69) (0:10.35) (0:10.98) (0:11.05) (0:11.31) (0:12.59)

Scratched: Thelwell (#12), Le Melody (#11), Acrobatic (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 9 September 2023  17:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


